
The Corporation of the City of Kenora 
 

By-law Number 18 - 2014 
 

A By-law to Authorize the execution of an Amending Agreement 
Between the Minister of Community Safety and Correctional Services 
and the Corporation of the City of Kenora for the Provision of Police 

Services under Section 10 of the Police Services Act 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Whereas Council adopted By-law Number 191-2008 on the 22nd day of December, 2008 
which authorized the transfer of Police Services for the municipality to the Ontario 
Provincial Police; and 
 
Whereas By-law Number 191-2008 authorized the execution of a five (5) year 
agreement for this purpose from July, 2009 to July, 2014; and 
 
Whereas at a meeting held February 18, 2014, Council authorized entering into an 
amending agreement to extend the contract for Police Services to December 31, 2014; 
and  
 
Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary and 
expedient to extend the agreement with The Minister of Community Safety and 
Correctional Services, and the Corporation of the City of Kenora for provision of Police 
Services under Section 10 of the Police Services Act; 
 
Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows: 
 
1. That authorization is hereby given to enter into an amending agreement between 

the Minister of Community Safety and Correctional Services and the Corporation 
of the City of Kenora for the extension of Police Services to December 31, 2014. 

 
2. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora be and are 

hereby authorized to execute the amending agreement attached hereto and 
forming part of this by-law in accordance with the terms and conditions therein, 
and to affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto. 

 

3.  That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final 
passing thereof. 

 

 

By-law read a First and Second Time this 18 day of February, 2014 
By-law read a Third and Final   Time this 18 day of February, 2014 

     
    The Corporation of the City of Kenora:- 
 
 

    ____________________________________                                                           
                  David S. Canfield, Mayor 
 

 
    ____________________________________                                                              
             Heather Lajeunesse, Deputy Clerk  
 


